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BANK DHITS TO INDIVIDItL ACCOUNTS 

or 

Amount of Cheques Charged against 13ank Accounts at the 
Clearing House Centres, January, 1930  

Financial transfers, in the form of bank debits at the branch banks of the 
clearing house centres of Canada, amounted to 3,21 1 , 000 , 000  in January, showing a 
decline from the high records of the same months of 192  and  1929. The comarable 
total for January, 1929 was 4 , 095, 000, 00C the higher figure being explained by the 
specially active business and speculative conditions which prevailed one year ago. 
The gain in January over December was about 5 p.c. , after adjustment for seasonal 
tendencies. Trading on the stock exchanges was in lesser volume than in December, 
while in January, 199,  trading was in greater volume than in any other month in the 
history of the exchanges. Business o 1,orations sho.'ed moderate improvement over last 
December, but were at a much lower level than in January, l99. Statistics of bank 
debits to individual accounts at the clearing house centres are published by the 
Dominion Bureau of Statistics under an arrangement with the Canadian Bankers' Assoc-
iation. 

Comparison of January, 1930 and January, 1949 

In the Maritime Provinces, Halifax and Saint John sho'.'ed declines during 
last January from the levels of the same month of 1929,  while Moncton showed a gain 
of 29 p.c. The result was a decline of more 4 han 9 p.c. in the aggregate for the 
three centres. 

Sherbrooke was the only centre in the province of Quebec showing a gain. 
Debits in Lontreal at $94,000,000 were considerably less than in January, 1929, when 
speculative trading was specially active. The aggregate for the three centres of the 
province showed a decline of 31 p.c. 

Among the 12 centres of Ontario for which comparable statistics are avail-
able, only Hamilton and Chatham shoved gains in January over the same month of last 
year. The debits of Hamilton were 72,660,000, a gain of 7.5 p.c. The decline in 
the debits of Toronto was 23 p.c. , and the total for the thirteen centres of the 
province decreased about 19 p.c. 

Regina, Saskatoon and Prince Albert were the only centres in the Prairie 
Provinces with larger debits in January than in the corresponding month of one year 
ago. The gain in Regina was about 9 p.c. , ' hi1e the increases in the two other 
centres were slight. The net decline in the Prairie Provinces was nearly 9 p.c. 

Declines yore general in the three centres of British Columbia. The de-
cline in Vancouver was more than 16 p.c., while the decrease in the aggregate for the 
three centres was about 14 p.c. 

ComparisonithDLcembj9,9af -ter Seasonal itdjustment 

The gain in January over December, 199,  after seasonal adjustment, was 5 
p.c. for the clearing house centres of the Dominion, taken all together. The gain in 
Toronto, after the usual adjustnnt, was d p.c. The greatest gain among the four 
large centres was shown in ..innipeg, whore after adjustment the increase was 1.4 p.c. 
The gain in Vancouver was 9.5 p.c., while Montreal showed a decline of 4 p.c. 
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1. BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS T THE CLEARIOUSE 
CENTRES OF CANDA, JANUY L 0,V1ITHCOM?ATJL 

FIGURES FOR DCE!19 AN)JANTJY, 192 

Provinces and Debits toInd.ividua1rCcounts 

Clearing House centres January, 1930  Decernbur, 	1929 January, 	1929 

Maritime Provinces - 
Halifax ................... 32,943,375 34,634,349 33,666,354 
Moncton ................... 3,586,105 9, 1 7 2 ,7 25 6,644,343 
Saint 	John ................ 18,994,808 21,401,0 11 1 21,351,985 

Total - Laritine Provinces.. 60,529,288 65,20b,165 65,662 ,6o2 

Quebec - 
Montreal .................. 934,834.685 1,264,349,372 1,454,120,298 
Quebec .................... 5d,o 	,502 66,670,9U 63,061,171 
Sherbrooke ................ 12,770,562 12,324,037 10,454,151 

Total 	- 	Quebec ....... . ...... 1,055,694,7 4 9 1,3 65,352 ,39 1  1,527,635,6 2 0 

Ontario 
Brantford ................. 
Chathait ............ ....... 
Fort William .............. 
Hamilton.................. 
Kingston. ................. 
Kitckaerer ................. 
London .................... 
Ottawa .................... 
Feterborougn .............. 
Sam ia .................... 
Sud bury ................... 
Toronto ................... 
Windsor ................... 

Total - Ontario ............. 

Prairie Provinces - 

12,413,754 12,966,965 
7,764,024 11,033,014 
6,793,161 9,322,659 

72,660,99 73,276,326 
6,265,202 6,604,305 

12,738,820 15,360,915 
35,703,930 39,530,2db 

14o,607,444 156,566,304 
5,9 4 d, 44 7 7,803,962 
9618,943 10,526,009 
7,356,377 7,967,076 

980,452,0 13 1,0i,475,175 
33,628,616 45,55C,487 

12 ,70 6 ,614 
7,664 ,132 
7,357,667 

67,533,525 
7,454,502 

13,421,241 
34,037 ,456 

167,213,532 
8,036,079 

10.276,673 

1,272,303 ,798 
5O,912,72 

1,339,756,017 	1, 4 69.933,987 	1,658,997,)91 

Brandon ................... 4,2Ol,66 5,550,372 4,424,013 
Calgary ................... 98,943,283 99,91.590 105,610,600 
Edmonton .................. 46,967,336 60,562,793 49,477,14 1 
Lethbride ................ 7,135,181 7,70 1 ,976 8,063,064 
Medicine 	Hat .............. 3,329,1b6 1-,012,765 4,680.017 
Moose 	Jaw ................. 8,562,969 10,210,663 10,177,332 
Prince 	Albert ............. 2,693,72 3,84b,760 2,650,568 
Regina .................... 48,379,911 57,111,d3 44,882,692 
Saskatoon ................. 17,9 4 ,7i33 19,737,732 17,261,72o 
innipeg .................. 299,739,478 403,061,516 341,165,156 

Branches of the 	ieyburn 
Security Bank 1,047,753 3,005,021 3,238,652 

Total-Prairie Provinces 539,59 4 ,916 679,195516 591,636,2l 

British Columbia -  
New heStrninster 	 8,163,0

-
51 

Vancouver ................. 	l72,77 4 ,50  
Victoria .................. 34,707,093 

Total - British Columbia.... 	el5,645,994 

	

8,971,573 
	

8,283,445 

	

1 69, 814 . 24 9 
	206 .66d,63 

	

46,12,do3 	35,445,073 

	

224,903,705 
	

250.397,21 1  

GRAND TOTAL FoR CANADA 	 3,211,421,766 	3,804,648,764 	4,095.329,745 
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2. DEBITS TO INDIVDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUSECNTRES IN THE ECONONIC 
AREAS OF CAITADA BY MONTHS.jANUARY 1929 TO_JANUARY 930, ToGETHER 

WITH A COMPARISON OF BANK DEBITS AND BANK CLEARINGS 

Laritime 	 Prairie 
Year and Months 	Provinces 	Quebec 	Onrio 	Provinces 

1929 
January 
Fe bruary 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1930 
January 

Total for year, 1929 
1928 
1927 
1946 
1925 
192 4  

66,662,6o 
57,960,079 
66,612 ,37d 
64,89 7,319 
66,843,329 
61,529, 205 
79,421,496 
64 ,222 ,303 
60,077 ,818 
73,760,194 
68,762,845 
65,203,165 

60,529,285 

797,957,613 
745,467 ,795 
627,744,049 
604,739,672 
57 2 , 499,53 0  
584 ,86i ,374 

1 ,5€7 ,635,620 
1,167,112,865 
1,5 06, 099,54 9 
1,14 7,652,98 4  
1,325,899,307 
1, ' 63 , 675 ,239 
1 ,53 8 ,539 ,665 
1,282,348,709 
1,247,657,574 
1,716,329,095 
1,455,164,224 
1,365,3523)1 

1,055,694,7 4 9 

16,463,667,252 
14,912,657 ,749 
12,643,906,315 
9,909,471,809 
8, 4 75,22 4 , 4 9 1  
8 ,13 2 ,99 1 , 102  

1,650 99 7,99 1 
1,467,619,125 
1,533,525,035 
1,533,475,183 
1,793,750,10 4  
1,524,220,731 
1,498,440,846 
1,405,511,02 
1,388,360,290 
1,64 2,053,536 
1,626,510,196 
1, 4 69,983,967 

1,339 ,956,317 

18 ,54 3, 268 , 2 3 0  
17,312,449,249 
14,641,811,031 
11,99b,3 43, 651  
11,236,043,641 
11,209,395,041 

591,636,241 
4 79, 12 3, 104  
573 ,463 ,112 
623 ,290,439 
639 ,400,313 
575,134,767 
654 ,626,199 
667,793,587 
549 ,556,553 

1,024,544,05  
795,041,840 
679, 1 95,5 1 6 

539,594 ,918 

7,922 ,806,296 
8,006,712 ,8o8 
6,126 ,986,036 
5, 885, 646 , 068 
6,000,047 ,583 
5,505,062,959 

Percentage of 
1929 to 1928 	 107.0 	110.5 	107.0 	 99.0 

Per cent of 
British 	Total of 	hank 	Bank Debits 

Year and Months 	Columbia 	Dominion 	Clearings 	to Bank 
Clearings 

1929 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
Au gu 8 t 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1930 
January 

Total for year, 1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 
l9 4  

450,397 ,211 
235,436,123 
30 ,471 ,595 
253,987,267 
249,731,233 
235,087,7 45 
232,632,921 
2 2 7,193,732 
223,399,571 
255,9 6 5,339 
231,270,505 
224,908,705 

215,645,994 

2 ,9 22 ,7 82 ,2 47  
2 ,499,271,499 
2,053,055,667 
1,959,332,818 
1,842,245,211 
1,725,163,735 

4 , 095,3 4 9 ,745 
3,427,281,316 
3 J2,171,969 
3,623,303 ,192 
4,127 ,674,236 
3,579 ,847  ,707 
4,003,361,147 
3,667,069 ,533 
3,469,571,806 
4,713,472,771 
4,176,74 9 ,612 
3,604,648,764 

3,4l1,421,76 

46, 670,481 616 
41,476,959,100 
3 6 , 093,503, 09 8  
30,358,034,018 
28 , 126 , c6o , 756 
27,157,474,211 

2,203 ,078 ,403 
1,791,513,7 44  
2,021,544,868 
1,960,824 ,286 
2 ,161,917,035 
1,899,7 40 ,896 
2,192 ,246,390 
2,019 ,272,476 
1,965,343,777 
2 ,558,359,3 05 
2,352,924 ,449 
1,953,412 ,668 

1,745,944,765 

25,105,173 ,317 
24,554,938,119 
20,568,437,223 
17, 720,584,189 
16 ,7 65, 600 ,3 1 3 
16,98,723 ,146 

185.7 
191.1 
197.0 
134.9 
189. 0  
188.5 
182.5 
181.6 
176.5 
184.5 
177.5 
194.5 

134.1 

185.9 
177.0 
175.5 
171.4 
167.9 
l2).9 

Percentage of 
1929 to 1928 	 117. 1 	1074 	 102.3 
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3. BANK DEBITS IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS IN ECONOMIC ABEAS AND PRINCIPAL 
CLEARING CENTRES OF CANADA IN JANUARY, 1925 TO 1930 

Economic Areas 
and Cities 

1925 1926 
Month 

1947 
M illions 

of January 
1920 

o 	Doflars 

1929 1930 
Fer-

centage 
of 1930 
to l99 

Maritime Provinces 43.4 51.6 47.3 53.0 66.7 60.5 90.7 
Quebec 714.4 752. 4  d5 4 .t 1,172.6 1,547.6 1,055.7 69.2 

Montreal 648.5 691.2 798.7 1,103.6 1,454.1 9d4.6 67.7 
Ontario 879.5 925.0 1,120.6 1,432.4 1,659. 0  1,340.0 80.6 

Toronto 600.3 65 4 .6 639.2 1,105.4 1,272.3 960.5 77.0 
Prairie Provinces 443.0 4 75.5 43.6 533.6 591.6 539.6 91.2 

innipeg 493.0 295. 4  272.0 346.4 341.4 299.7 87.8 
British Columbia 149.7 163.7 164.0 407.5 250.4 215.6 36.1 

Vancouver 140.6 1 25.9 125.7 166.0 206.7 17 ,-'.8 33.6 
Canada ............. 2,430.0 2,360.2 2,61d.0 3,399.1 4,095.3  3,211.4 78.4 

4. BANK DEPOSITS AND BANK DEBITS 1ND RATIO OF DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 
JANIJA.RY, 1929 TO JANUARY, 1930 

Demand and 	 Percentage 
Notice Dep3sits 	of Bank 

Years and Months 	in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	Debits to 
last day of pre- 	De 1 osits in 
ceding month 	 Canada 
(000's omit'ted 	(000's omitted 

1929 
January ,435,3 00  4 ,095,33 0  13.3 
?ebruary 2,200,431 3,427,48 1  155.6 
March 2,166,014 3,982,172 184.0 
April 2,161,382 3,623,303 167.6 
May 2,197, 1 67 4,127,674 188.0 
June 2,149,970 3,579,348 166.5 
July 2,136,9 43 4,003,661 187.5 
August 4,146,061 3,667,07 0  171.0 
September 2,25,659 3,469,572 163.0 
October 2,249,990 4,713,473 211.6 
November 4,255,814 4 ,17 6 ,750  135. 4  
December 2,l3l,93b 3,804,649 17 4 .5 

1910  
January 4,163,720 3,211,422 148.5 
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